
1 

- CONTRACT 
FOR PLEASANT 
AVENUE CURB AND 

I GUTTER 
REPLACEMENT 
LODI AVENUE 
TO WALNUT STREET 

RES .. NO. 81-61 

City Manager Glaves p~esented the folloWing bids 
which had been received for the contract for 
"Pleasant Avenue Curb and Gutter Replacement, 
Lodi Avenue to Walnut Street•: 

BIDDER 

Teichert Construction 

Case Construction 

Claude C. Wood 

AMOUNT 

$31,331.70 

$39,634.25 

$42,546.75 

Following recommendation of the City Manager, 
Council adopted the following Resolution: 

RESOLUTION NO. 81-61 

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE BID FOR "PLEASANT AVENUE 
CURB AND GUTTER REPLACDU:NT, LODI AVENUE TO WALNUT 
STREET" TO TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION, THE LOW BIDDER, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $31,331.70. 

-3-

I 



RESOLUTION NO. 81-61 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR PLEASANT AVENUE CURB AND 
GUTTER REPLACEMENT - LODI AVENUE TO WALNUT STREET 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance 
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were 
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on 
May 27, 1981 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for Pleasant Avenue 
Curb and Gutter Replacement - Lodi Avenue to Walnut Street as 
described in the specifications therefor approved by the City 
Council May 6, 1981: and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabu­
lated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

BIDDER 

Teichert Construction 

Case Construction 

Claude C. Wood 

AMOUNT 

$31,331.70 

$39,634.25 

$42,546.75 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made 
to the low bidder, Teichert Construction 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award o~ contract for Pleasant Avenue Curb 
and Gutter Replacement - Lodi Avenue to Walnut Street be and the 
same is hereby made to Teichert Construction, the low bidder, 
in the amount of $31,331.70. 

Dated: June 3, 1981 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-61 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held June 3, 1981 by the following 
vote: 

Ayes:. Councilmen- Hughes, Murphy, Pinkerton, Katnich 
and McCarty 

Noes: Councilmen - None 

Absent: Councilmen - None 

~&~: JJ. Jl. ~w 
ALICE M. R~HE 
City Clerk 



r 

COUNCIL COMMUNICATJON 

TO: City Counct 1 

FROM: Ct ty Manager 

DATE: Hay 28, 198l 

SUBJECT: Contract for Pleasant Avenue Curb and Gutter Replacement 
lodi Avenue to Walnut Street 

RECOHHENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for .. Pleasant Avenue 
Curb and Gutter Replacement, Lodi Avenue to Walnut Street" to Teichert 
Construction, the low bidder, in the amount of $31, 331.]0. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were ap-
proved by the City Council on Hay 6, 1981. Bids were opened on Wednesday, 
Kay 27, 1981, and the following three (3) bids were received: 

Teichert Construction Stockton $31,331.70 
Case Construction lodi $39,634.25 
c. c. Wood lodi $lt2,51t6.75 

Engineer's Estimate $37,855.00 

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached·. 

It Is rec~j~ Teichert Construction be 

;Jack • Ronsko 

awarded the bid. 

ubJI Works Director 

Attachment 

JLR/eeh 

APPROVED: 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager 

FILE foiO. 



e 

e 

PLEASANT AVENUE CURS AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT 
Lodl Avenue to Walnut Street Tabulation of bids ;eceivec May 27. ~~~~ 

ENGINEER 1 S ESTIMAT~ 

ITEM APPROXIMATE Unit Total 
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION Price -

1 • 3437 SF Miscellaneous Concrete s 2.60 
Subgrade Comp~ctlon 

2. 85 T Asphalt Concrete 100.00 
3. 1067 LF Square-type Curb & Gutter 9.50 
lt. 60 LF Commercial-type Curb & Gutter 11 • co 
5. 1129 SF Sidewalk & Residential Drive 3.00 
6. 220 sr: Concrete Alley Approach 4.00 
I • 115 SF Commercial-type Driveway 3-50 
8. 71 LF 12" Storm Drain 43.CO 
c: 3 EA Side Inlet Catch Basin 600.00 ... 

10. 1 EA Roof Drain 100.00 

T~ICHERT CONSTRUCTION CASE CONSTRUCTION 

IT£11 Unit Total Unit iota 1 
NO. Price Price Price F-rlce -

1 • s 0.25 $ 85!J..25 $ 3-75 $ 12,888.75 
2. 70.:>0 5,95\l.OO 120.00 10,200.00 
). i).OO 13,871.00 7.90 8,429.30 
lt. 2).00 1,380.00 9.50 570.00 
5. 1.80 2,032.20 1.80 2,032 .2·:> 
6. ).50 770.00 2."0 528.00 
7. 3.75 lt31 .25 2.40 276.00 
8. 53.00 3,76).00 lto.oo 2,840.00 
s. 655.00 1,965.00 590.00 1 '/70. 00 

10. 310.00 310.00 100.00 100.00 

$31,331.70 $ 39,634.25 

Price 

$ 8,936.20 

8.500.00 
I v, 136.50 

660.00 
3,387.00 

880.00 
402.50 

3,05;.oo 
1. 800.00 

100.00 

s 37,855.20 

CLAUDE C. WOOD COMPANY 

lm it 
Price 

s 3.75 
120.00 

10.00 
12.00 
2.00 
2.80 
2.60 

45.00 
550.00 

50.00 

Total 
Price 

s 12, 88B. 75 
10,200.00 
10,670.00 

720.00 
2,258.00 

616.00 
299.00 

3,195.00 
1 .650.00 

50.00 

s 42,546.75 

:.i.~ 
-~·~ 

I ~· 


